
'TCTEMlEfi <IREIWi"T ffi?F'K
elfiPtq.qfwe<

$ <m< {.ss', +.|ffi, ursl-)a.)a
www.dls.gov.bd

ffiiFF tr(-rrrr.os.oooo.S55.lo.cco.sb- 0{0 ffio? /ss/Qosb Rs r

RT{a +I{Fr BqtIrcEffifi rr<rrE/<Hrdqlv+rffi r+rtbffi-s)'RcqK qf trryq dqr{ t

qEcrrqq(s b\b\b CErlb-s: @bEFH)

ut.tffi {t(qlfi-t ffi-stjr ,q< {qql s gfclq-a5a Tgqr{cg( Tsqi"ffrii re efffi ffi, qoso q<( 'f{t[uiI
frfffi-\osrr q< qffio c{rlqtlfue|&ttq: tlHfr{t ectM frfrcbs; Wtffi: F{T ,q{ ex qtfrq{ qE, db a<-

1e/18, oflulET cdlv', cdfitq.k, ulffi{d, atfEd; +Fnffqts fitFt(-5eso, f ffi, ulfffi{d, 6dq<tqEt, ulffi{d,
,tFfiTt- Cs dlnTqm qftqfd q(s ,ft?tlrl Es"fqTldffisiF ff{-s/q(Ts:Ff<lql{qlE?Fltrr rcffifER-st Ril<
$f{k"tffi qli(qq aqtq TrT qqt {t-< {(- 5\b's Cqfib-st csb Effi) I g1t{q*{q qftqd Tg-s ,{ qlirqq <t&q +-*t

nt {({ qRcsE er crtq eortq{, pqo a{o q{q qll+i< 
r

$6qqs

5. aq=pq e< qRs xp w1rTtfiE {t-$ +r uf+t T-fis qr mH "ft dgu r-<l qlm {tl

e. dggTs 'l*.It(ry csTT{i efr!ffis <ITqk <F-s $-K nil

e. t$la frv ftfr.q e &Flfrq e<( frpT qfrtrsq fsfr qst sl-r< I

a. t.froG< e cqmfrq-.s Afsf ,rc'ii< E'[fl"IqrKEl"Ifrfiq (q{'ffs <I'rs-<::{t qlro Ergtl cI|s'F qKl

6. 'tl-GR Omfrr q '.]Ftq +f{luqrfc"ttffi{8ry<r{qrrffiqir' ffiIqctl s glna'a1q qfqndr 'ffi ER64E ai \e

q1i6r crtv Urs{ ellrls EC{I

u. qqqFllfi s ,f*ffqT ffi-qo5o, ts q-t*fiql RRrfqT- ).o)rr €T qR ffr c{lq slq s-{l llI< {I ,{<( $[s

'tfr1T.t I3,t TtET ({ <i-{qt <lq-ro q6q1

q. ,{ qR?qq ,{T orlq fiT qsrts 5 (,ss) atn tc( a<mr;m q-{l. qrKq-{ sil-(E {(Tl

u. xrok Tqo qffiTs frfifrrqt smrql ERI

b. 'r.I{tqt $gE ,s<( <tqKqtv$-fl6t crt{ <rfrF{ ffi{t frrt **qftoot6{ dmqqin qft[ffi oltrqq <le-{qq

qilf i <r{{l d-q"l T-rc<r

aI

6k.6:$rG,rlcl
p. crre qq{ft*Hf q\)?\P

rqorfrqftEtq-{ tatfiqtq rg zl{tfi) !

"lCq;, 
C{t"tfrElST

gtftqefq qftRdr, <t(qtm't, trt?Ft I

E b5:c'b\eb

?-cq?q: health@dls.gov"bd

q{ttu
6gi-figtr6tTqk+fu't, {<+f r

*"F 1$tTE3-{



q{r{tfrs 
"FI-qfr "Ffr slFrst

(5 d(.f6
Item,:Code IJ0ms Composition 1

r 66-1 9-( 13)-00 r
Panazinc Vet Each 5 ml Panazinc Vet Contains Elemental Zinc lOmg

100 ml, 500 ml, I
Ltr.3Lh&5Ltr

l 66-19-( l 3)-002
Panacal Vet

Each l00ml Panacal Contains Calcium 1720 mg, Phosphorus 864.50 mg, Vitamin Bl2
100 mcs. Vitamin D3 9000 IU

100 ml,500 ml, I
Lh.2ltr & 5 Ltr

l 66-r9-( r 3)-003
Panaron Vel

Each ml Panarone Solution Contains Ferus Sulphate BP 1.00 mg Copper Sulphate BP

0.40 mg Zinc Sulphate USP 0.40 nrg Cobalt Sulphate Ph. Grade 0.20 mg, Vitamin

Bl2 BP 0.20 nrg

100 ml, 500 ml &
I Ltr

166-19-( r3)-004
Pana Bovi Vet

Each 125 gm contains Calcium Propionate 65.00 gm, Dl-Methionine 5.00 gm,

Gentian 10.00 mg, Cobalt Gluconate 40.00 mg, Vitamin 86 40.00 mg, Silica Oxide

1.60 em. Excioient (Dextrose) q.s to 125 gm
125 gm & 30 gm

166- 19-( 1 3)-005

Panaliv Vet

Each 100 gm contains Vitamin Bl 500 mg, Vitamin 82 200 mg, Vitamin 86 200 mg,

Vitamin BI2 0.10 mg, Vitamin K3 65 mg. Calciurn Pantothenate 1100 mg,

Nicotinamide 6000 mg, Inositol 100 mg, Choline Chloride ,5000 mg, Folic Acid 30

ms. Dl--Methionine 5000 ms

100 ml,500ml & I
Ltr

r 66- r 9-( 13)-006
Panazyme Vet

Each 20gm powder contains Ammonium Bi-Carbonate 5000 mg, Sodium bi carbonate

13000 me, Nuxvumica 1400 mg, Ginger 300 mg, Gentian Powder 300 mg

10 x 20 gm sachet
per box

l 66- r 9-( 13)-007

Panarumen Vet
Each l00gm powder contains Ginger powder BP 14000 mg, Nuxvumica 2000,

Sodium bi-carbonate 72500 mg, Cobalt Sulphate BP 1 000 mg, Dried Fenous Sulphate

BP 10000 ms. Thiamin Mononitrate BP 500me

l0 x 20 gm sachet

per box

r 66-r 9-( r 3)-008
Pana ADE

Each 100 gm contains Vitamin A 2,50,000 lU, Vitamin D: 2,00,00 IU, Vitamin E

1200. Excinient q.s. to 100 gm
100 ml, 500 ml and

l Ltr
r 66-r9-( r 3)-009

Panavit DB

Powder

Each Kg contains Vitamin A 600000 IU, Vitamin B2 300 mg, Vitamin 83 1320 mg,

Vitamin 86 60 mg, Vitamin Bl2 0.40 mg, Vitamin C 2500 mg, Vitamin D3 30000 tU,

Vitamin E 300 mg, Vitamin K3 40 mg, Folic Acid l0 mg, Niacin 440 mg, Calcium

31.70%, Phosphorus 5.40 %, Sodium 1.10%,, Magnesium0.50%, Copper 6000 PPM,

Manganese 1000 PPM, Iron 2000 PPM, Cobalt 800 PPM, lodin 180 PPM, Choline

Chloride 200 rng, BHA 104 mg, BHT 417 mg, Propyl Galtate 78 mg, Lysine 1200 mg

Methionine 2200 mg, Tryptophan 100 mg

lKg

r 66-r 9-( r 3)-0r 0

Panamin Vet
Each 1000 gm contains Vitamin A 6000000 IU, Vitamin D: 120,000 IU, Vitamin E

150 IU, Selenium 20 mg, Vitamin Brz 500 mg, Cobalt 100 mg, Iron l0 mg, Copper 5

mg. Calcium 270 mp, Phosohorus 6.75 me, Chromium 20.00 mg, Phl'tase -15000 lU
lKg

r66-r9-(13)-01 r
Pana Bcomvit

Each 100 ml contains Vitamin Bl 700mg, Vitamin 82 lgm, Vitamin B6 150mg,

Vitamin B12 0.5me, Vitamin 83 6.5gm, Vitamin 85 3 em, Biotin I mg
500m1 & I Lh

r 66-r9-(r3)-0r 2
Panacal P Vel

Each gm powder contains Elemental Ca 60 mg, Vitamin D3 500 IU, Elemental

Phosphorus 30 me. Citric acid 30mg. Vitamin C 10 me, Vitamin B12 l5 mcg
500gm & I kg

I 66-19-( l3)-0 r 3
Panavit C Plus

Each gm ws powder contains Vitamin C 20 mg, Glucose Anhydrous BP 980 mg l00gm,500gm, I
ks
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I 66- r 9-( r 3)-00 r
Panazinc Vel Each 5 ml Panazinc Vet Contains Elemental Zinc lOmg

100 mI,500 ml, 1

Ltr.3Ltr&5Ltf
166-r 9-( r 3)-002

Panacal Vet
Each l00ml Panacal Contains Calcium 1720 ng, Phosphorus 864.50 mg, Vitamin Bl2
100 mcs. Vitamin D3 9000 IU

100 ml, 500 ml, I
Ltr.2ltr & 5 Ltr

r 66-l 9-( r 3)-003
Panaron Vet

Each ml Panarone Solution Contains Ferus Sulphate BP 1.00 mg Copper Sulphate BP

0.40 mg Zinc Sulphate USP 0.40 mg Cobalt Sulphate Ph. Crade 0.20 mg, Vitamin

Bl2 BP 0.20 ntg

100 ml, 500 ml &
l Ltr

r 66- r9-( l3)-004
Pana Bovi Vet

Each 125 gm contains Calcium Propionate 65.00 gm, Dl-Methionine 5.00 gm'

Gentian 10.00 mg, Cobalt Gluconate 40.00 mg, Vitamin 86 40.00 mg, Silica Oxide

1.60 sm. Excioient (Dextrose) q.s to 125 gm

125 gm & 30 gm

166-19-( l3)-005

Panaliv Vet

Each 100 gm contains Vitamin Bl 500 mg, Vitamin 82 200 mg, Vitamin B6 200 mg'

Vitamin 812 0.10 mg, Vitamin K3 65 mg. Calcium Pantothenate 1100 mg,

Nicotinamide 6000 mg, Inositol t00 mg, Choline Chloride 5000 mg, Folic Acid 30

me. Dl-Methionine 5000 ms

100 ml, 500m1& I
Ltr

r 66- I e-( I 3)-006
Panazyme Vet

Each 20gm powder contains Ammonium Bi-Carbonate 5000 mg, Sodium bi carbonate

13000 mg. Nuxvumica 1400 mg, Ginger 300 mg, Gentian Po*deL]0Q rng-
l0 x 20 gm sachet

Dor box

r66-r9-(r3)-007
Panarumen Vet

Each lOOgur powder contains Ginger powder BP 14000 mg, Nuxvumica 2000.

Sodium bi-carbonate 72500 mg, Cobalt Sulphate BP 1000 mg, Dried Fenous Sulphate

BP 10000 mg, Thiamin Mononitrate BP 500mg

10 x 20 gm sachet

per box

r 66-r9-( r3)-008
Pana ADE

Each 100 gm contains Vitamin A 2,50,000 IU, Vitamin D; 2,00,00 lU, Vitamin E

1200. Excipient q.s. to 100 gm

i00 ml, 500 ml and

I Ltr

l 66- r 9-( 13)-009

Panavit DB
Powder

Each Kg contains Vitamin A 600000 IU, Vitamin 82 300 mg, Vitarnin 83 1320 mg,

Vitamin 86 60 mg, Vitamin Bl2 0.40 mg, Vitamin C 2500 mg, Vitamin D3 30000 IU,

Vitamia E 300 mg, Vitamin K3 40 mg, Folic Acid t0 mg, Niacin 440 mg, Calcium

31.70 %, Phosphorus 5,40 %, Sodium 1.10%,, Magnesium0.50% , Copper 6000 PPM,

Manganese 1000 PPM, Iron 2000 PPM, Cobalt 800 PPM, Iodin 180 PPM, Choline

Chloride 200 mg, BHA 104 mg, BHT 417 mg, Propyl Gallate 78 mg, Lysine 1200 mg

Methionine 2200 ms. Trvptophan t00 mg

lKg

r66-r9-(r3)-010'
Panamin Vet

Each 1000 gm contains Vitamin A 6000000 IU, Vitamin D: 120,000 IU, Vitamin E

150 tU, Selenium 20 mg, Vitamin Brz 500 mg, Cobalt 100 mg, Iron l0 mg, Copper 5

ms. Calcium 270 ms.. Phosphorus 6.75 mg, Cluomium 20.00 mg, Phl'tase -15000 lU
lKg

r 66-r9-(r3)-01 r
Pana Bcomvit

Each 100 rnl contains Vitamin Bl 700mg, Vitamin 82 lgm, Vitamin 86 150mg,

Vitamin B l2 0.5ms. Vitamih 83 6.5em, Vitamin 85 3 gm, Biotin I rng
500m1 & I Ltr

l 66- l9-(13)-01 2
Panacal P Vet

Each gm powder contains Elemental Ca 60 mg, Vitamin D3 500 IU, Elemental

Phosnhorus 30 ms. Citric acid 30me, Vitamin C l0 mg, Vitamin B12 l5 mcg
500gm& I kg

l 66-r9-( l3)-0 l 3
Panavit C Plus

Each gm ws powder contains Vitamin C 20 mg, Glucose Anhydrous BP 980 mg 100gm,500gm, I
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